HVAC Products
s
Acvatix™
Valves and Actuators
- Selection Guide
More than 50 engineers and other specialists worldwide are working on
the continual development  of our comprehensive Acvatix range of valves
and actuators on the forefront of technology, aimed at finding innovative

C
o
n
su
m
p
ti
o
n
8
Threaded 2-port and 3-port valves with 5.5 mm stroke
actuators 400 N
Threaded 2-port and 3-port valves with 5.5 mm stroke actuators 300 N
Type ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax ∆ps ∆pmax
Valves reference DN [mm] G [in] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa]
PN16 VVG44.15-... 15 G 1B 0.25/0.4/0.63 1600 400 1600 400 1600 400
VVG44 VVG44.15-... 15 G 1B 1/1.6 850 400 850 400 850 400
VVG44.15-... 15 G 1B 2.5/4 400 400 400 400 400 400
VVG44.20-6.3 20 G 1 1/4B 6.3 800 400 800 400 800 400
VVG44.25-10 25 G 1 1/2B 10 400 300 400 300 400 300
VVG44.32-16 32 G 2B 16 225 200 225 200 225 200
2...120 °C VVG44.40-25 40 G 2 1/4B 25 100 100 100 100 100 100
PN16 VXG44.15-... 15 G 1B 0.25/0.4/0.63 1600 400 1600 400 1600 400
VXG44 VXG44.15-... 15 G 1B 1/1.6 850 400 850 400 850 400
VXG44.15-... 15 G 1B 2.5/4 400 400 400 400 400 400
VXG44.20-6.3 20 G 1 1/4B 6.3 800 400 800 400 800 400
VXG44.25-10 25 G 1 1/2B 10 400 300 400 300 400 300
VXG44.32-16 32 G 2B 16 225 200 225 200 225 200
2...120 °C VXG44.40-25 40 G 2 1/4B 25 100 100 100 100 100 100
PN25 VVG55.15-... 15 G 3/4B 0.25/0.4/0.63 2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200
VVG55 VVG55.15-... 15 G 3/4B 1/1.6/2.5 2300 1200 2300 1200 2300 1200
VVG55.20-4 20 G 1B 4 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
2...130 °C VVG55.25-6.3 25 G 1 1/4B 6.3 800 800 800 800 800 800
PN25 VVI52.15-... 15 Rp 1/2 0.25/0.4 2500 700 2500 700 2500 700
VVI52 VVI52.15-... 15 Rp 1/2 0.63 2500 700 2500 700 2500 700
VVI52.15-... 15 Rp 1/2 1/1.6 1600 700 1600 700 1600 700
2...130 °C VVI52.15-... 15 Rp 1/2 2.5 1600 700 1600 700 1600 700

Note: For DN10...DN15 with kvs = 0.25...2.5 m3/h, VVP45... and VXP45... valves  can be used (refer to page 12)
9
Typical applications Product range
• Supply air control with / without cascade MXG461
• Fast-acting heat exchanger control MXF461, M3P...FY
• D.h.w. mixing control M3B..GY
• High-precision process control M2H..FY
Key features of the magnetic line
• Short positioning times ➞ fast response to disturbance variables
• High stroke resolution ➞ excellent control performance
• No abrupt start ➞ control stability also in the low-load range
• Modulating magnetic actuators with no wear and tear ➞ long service life
Actuator AC 24 V
Type ∆ps ∆pmax Positioning Position-
Combinations reference DN [mm] G [in] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] signal ing time
PN16 MXG461.15... 15 G 1B 0.6/1.5/3.0 300 300
MXG461 MXG461.20-5.0 20 G 1 1/4B 5 300 300
MXG461.25-8.0 25 G 1 1/2B 8 300 300 DC 0...10 V
MXG461.32-12 32 G 2B 12 300 300 DC 2...10 V < 2 s
MXG461.40-20 40 G 2 1/4B 20 300 300 DC 4...20 mA
2...120 °C MXG461.50-30 50 G 2 3/4B 30 300 300
PN16 MXF461.15... 15 – 0.6/1.5/3 300 300
MXF461 MXF461.20-5.0 20 – 5 300 300
MXF461.25-8.0 25 – 8 300 300 DC 0...10 V
MXF461.32-12 32 – 12 300 300 DC 2...10 V < 2 s
MXF461.40-20 40 – 20 300 300 DC 4...20 mA
MXF461.50-30 50 – 30 300 300
MXF461.65-50 65 – 50 300 300
M3P80FY 80 – 80 300 300 DC 0...10 V < 2 s
2...120 °C M3P100FY 100 – 130 200 200 DC 4...20 mA
Actuator AC 24 V
Type ∆ps ∆pmax Positioning Position-
Combinations reference DN [mm] G [in] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] signal ing time
PN16 M3B15GY06 08/15 G 1B 0.6 1000 1000
M3B M3B15GY15 08/15 G 1B 1.5 1000 1000
M3B15GY 15 G 1B 3 1000 1000
M3B20GY 20 G 1 1/4B 5 800 800 DC 0...10 V < 2 s
M3B25GY 25 G 1 1/2B 8 700 700 DC 4...20 mA
M2B32GY 32 G 2B 12 600 600
M3B40GY 40 G 2 1/4B 20 600 600
-20...120 °C M3B50GY 50 G 2 3/4B 30 600 600
Note: For use as 2-port or mixing valves, not as diverting valves. When used as 2-port valves, the bypass is to be closed off with a blanking flange and screws.
Accurate and fast-acting combinations of val-
ves and actuators
• Positioning times < 2 s
• Stroke resolution 1 : 1000
• No wear and tear
• Leakage rate < 0.02 %
Pressure class Temperature Characteristic Spring return
PN16 -20...180 °C Selectable: Standard
Equal-
percentage
or linear
Magnetic line
Threaded / flanged 2-port and 3-port valves with magnetic actuator fitted
Threaded 3-port valves for d.h.w.
Flanged 2-port valves for district heating plants
Actuating devices for central HVAC plant
Actuator AC 24 V
Type ∆ps ∆pmax Positioning Position-
Combinations reference DN [mm] G [in] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] signal ing time
PN16 M2H15FY06N 15 0.6 1000 1000
M2H M2H15FY15N 15 1.5 1000 1000
M2H15FYN 15 3 1000 1000
M2H20FYN 20 5 1000 1000 DC 0...10 V < 2 s
M2H25FYN 25 8 1000 1000 DC 4...20 mA
M2H32FYN 32 12 1000 1000
M2H40FYN 40 20 1000 1000
2...180 °C M2H50FYN 50 30 1000 1000
10
3-port slipper valves, ∆pmax ∆pmax ∆pmax
Flanged Typ DN [mm] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa]
PN6 VBF21.40 40 25 30 30 –
VBF21 VBF21.50 50 40 30 30 –
VBF21.65 65 63 – – 30
VBF21.80 80 100 – – 30
VBF21.100 100 160 – – 30
VBF21.125 125 500 – – 30
2...120 °C VBF21.150 150 820 – – 30
3-port slipper valves, ∆pmax ∆pmax ∆pmax
externally and internally threaded Typ DN [mm] G [in] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa]
PN10 VBG31.20 20 G 1 1/4B 6.3 30 30 –
VBG31 VBG31.25 25 G 1 1/2B 10 30 30 –
VBG31.32 32 G 2B 16 30 30 –
2...120 °C VBG31.40 40 G 2 1/4B 25 30 30 –
PN10 VBI31.20 20 Rp 3/4 6.3 30 30 –
VBI31 VBI31.25 25 Rp 1 10 30 30 –
VBI31.32 32 Rp 1 1/4 16 30 30 –
2...120 °C VBI31.40 40 Rp 1 1/2 25 30 30 –
4-port slipper valves, ∆pmax ∆pmax ∆pmax
internally threaded Typ DN [mm] G [in] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa]
PN10 VCI31.20 20 Rp 3/4 6.3 30 30 –
VCI31 VCI31.25 25 Rp 1 10 30 30 –
VCI31.32 32 Rp 1 1/4 16 30 30 –
2...120 °C VCI31.40 40 Rp 1 1/2 25 30 30 –
Typical applications Type of actuator Torque 5 Nm 5 Nm 10/12,5 Nm
• Small to medium-size heating plants
• Closed circuits SQK Positioning Positioning
SQL signal time [s]

Pressure class kvs [m3/h] Temperature Leakage rate
PN6 6.3...820 2...120 °C Up to DN100:
PN10 < 0.1%
from DN125:
< 0.5%
3- and 4-port
slipper valves
Positioning class Torque Positioning time
3-port/AC 230 V 5; 10; 12.5 125; 30
3-port/AC 24 V
3-port and 4-port slipper valves with rotary actuators 5 Nm / 12.5 Nm
3-port and 4-port slipper valves for heating plants
11
Type ∆pmax ∆pmax ∆pmax ∆pmax ∆pmax
Butterfly valves reference DN [mm] kvs [m3/h] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa] [kPa]
PN16 VKF41.40 40 50 500 – – – –
VKF41 VKF41.50 50 80 500 – – – –
VKF41.65 65 200 500 – – – –
VKF41.80 80 400 500 – – – –
VKF41.100 100 760 500 – – – –
VKF41.125 125 1000 300 – – – –
VKF41.150 150 2100 250 – – – –
-15...120 °C VKF41.200 200 4000 125 – – – –
PN16 VKF46.40 40 50 – 1600 – – –
VKF46 VKF46.50 50 80 – 1600 – – –
VKF46.65 65 200 – 1600 – – –
VKF46.80 80 400 – – 1600 – –
VKF46.100 100 760 – – 1000 – –
VKF46.125 125 1000 – – 800 – –
VKF46.150 150 2100 – – – 1200 –
VKF46.200 200 4000 – – – 400 –
VKF46.250 250 6400 – – – – 1000
VKF46.300 300 8500 – – – – 600
VKF46.350 350 11500 – – – – 300
-15...120 °C VKF46.400 400 14500 – – – – 200
Type of
Typical applications actuator Torque 10/12.5 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm 100 Nm 400 Nm
• Shutoff or control 3-position
• For closed or open HVAC plants Positioning